
Page 1 to 33

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027918-2021 

Contract

Tracheostomy Tubes, Tube Holders and Accessories
[3064381]

Procurement and Logistics Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-027918
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f47b  
Published 8 November 2021, 10:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Procurement and Logistics Service

16 College Street

Belfast

BT1 6BT

Email

palssourcing.collegestreet@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027918-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027918-2021
mailto:palssourcing.collegestreet@hscni.net


Page 2 to 33

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 33

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tracheostomy Tubes, Tube Holders and Accessories [3064381]

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Tracheostomy Tubes, Tube Holders and Accessories

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £466,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 – Adult Tracheostomy Tubes

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33140000 - Medical consumables

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 33

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tracheostomy Tubes, Tube Holders and Accessories

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated in the tender documents

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 – Paediatric and Neonatal Tracheostomy Tubes

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33140000 - Medical consumables

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tracheostomy Tubes, Tube Holders and Accessories



Page 5 to 33

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated in the tender documents

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 – Tracheostomy Kits

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33140000 - Medical consumables

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tracheostomy Tubes, Tube Holders and Accessories

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 6 to 33

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated in the tender documents

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 – Tracheostomy Tube Holders

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33140000 - Medical consumables

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tracheostomy Tubes, Tube Holders and Accessories

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 7 to 33

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated in the tender documents

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 5 – Cricothyroidotomy Kits

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33140000 - Medical consumables

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tracheostomy Tubes, Tube Holders and Accessories

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information



Page 8 to 33

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated in the tender documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 250-626762

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:626762-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 9 to 33

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 – Adult Tracheostomy Tubes

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NORTHERN HOSPITAL SUPPLIES LTD

UNIT D4SOUTH

NEWTOWNARDS



Page 10 to 33

BT23 4YH

Email

ocarr@ihs.ie

Telephone

+44 2891820151

Fax

+44 2891820210

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KAPITEX HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Kapitex House

WETHERBY

LS22 7GH

Email

jm@kapitex.com

Telephone

mailto:ocarr@ihs.ie
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:jm@kapitex.com


Page 11 to 33

+44 1937580211

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthcare 21 NI

Unit 23 Pennybridge Industrial Estate

BALLYMENA

BT42 3HB

Email

contracts@hc21.ie

Telephone

+44 8456055521

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:contracts@hc21.ie


Page 12 to 33

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Smiths Medical International Ltd

1500 Eureka Park, Lower Pemberton, Ashford, Kent TN25 4BF

Ashford

TN25 4BF

Email

ukcontracts@smiths-medical.com

Telephone

+44 1233722182

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TFX GROUP LIMITED

Grosvenor House, Horseshoe Crescent, Old Town

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:ukcontracts@smiths-medical.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 13 to 33

Beaconsfield

HP9 1LJ

Email

tenders.uk@teleflex.com

Telephone

+44 1494532761

Fax

+44 1494524650

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £644,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £92,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

mailto:tenders.uk@teleflex.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 14 to 33

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 – Paediatric and Neonatal Tracheostomy Tubes

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NORTHERN HOSPITAL SUPPLIES LTD

UNIT D4SOUTH

NEWTOWNARDS

BT23 4YH

Email

ocarr@ihs.ie

mailto:ocarr@ihs.ie


Page 15 to 33

Telephone

+44 2891820151

Fax

+44 2891820210

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KAPITEX HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Kapitex House

WETHERBY

LS22 7GH

Email

jm@kapitex.com

Telephone

+44 1937580211

Country

United Kingdom

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:jm@kapitex.com


Page 16 to 33

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthcare 21 NI

Unit 23 Pennybridge Industrial Estate

BALLYMENA

BT42 3HB

Email

contracts@hc21.ie

Telephone

+44 8456055521

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:contracts@hc21.ie
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 17 to 33

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Smiths Medical International Ltd

1500 Eureka Park, Lower Pemberton, Ashford, Kent TN25 4BF

Ashford

TN25 4BF

Email

ukcontracts@smiths-medical.com

Telephone

+44 1233722182

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £644,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £92,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

mailto:ukcontracts@smiths-medical.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 18 to 33

3

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3 – Tracheostomy Kits

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KAPITEX HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Kapitex House

WETHERBY

LS22 7GH

Email



Page 19 to 33

jm@kapitex.com

Telephone

+44 1937580211

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

COOK UK LTD

3rd Floor, 1 Ashley Road, Altrincham,

Cheshire

WA14 2DT

Email

uktenders@cookmedical.com

Telephone

+44 1462438915

Fax

+44 2071391739

Country

mailto:jm@kapitex.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:uktenders@cookmedical.com


Page 20 to 33

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Smiths Medical International Ltd

1500 Eureka Park, Lower Pemberton, Ashford, Kent TN25 4BF

Ashford

TN25 4BF

Email

ukcontracts@smiths-medical.com

Telephone

+44 1233722182

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:ukcontracts@smiths-medical.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 21 to 33

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TFX GROUP LIMITED

Grosvenor House, Horseshoe Crescent, Old Town

Beaconsfield

HP9 1LJ

Email

tenders.uk@teleflex.com

Telephone

+44 1494532761

Fax

+44 1494524650

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £644,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £92,000

mailto:tenders.uk@teleflex.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 22 to 33

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

4

Title

Lot 4 – Tracheostomy Tube Holders

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NORTHERN HOSPITAL SUPPLIES LTD

UNIT D4SOUTH

NEWTOWNARDS



Page 23 to 33

BT23 4YH

Email

ocarr@ihs.ie

Telephone

+44 2891820151

Fax

+44 2891820210

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KAPITEX HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Kapitex House

WETHERBY

LS22 7GH

Email

jm@kapitex.com

Telephone

mailto:ocarr@ihs.ie
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:jm@kapitex.com


Page 24 to 33

+44 1937580211

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthcare 21 NI

Unit 23 Pennybridge Industrial Estate

BALLYMENA

BT42 3HB

Email

contracts@hc21.ie

Telephone

+44 8456055521

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:contracts@hc21.ie


Page 25 to 33

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MURRAY SURGICAL LIMITED

Unit 23A Moyle Road

Dublin

11

Email

dmcmahon@murraysurgical.ie

Telephone

+353 18308266

Fax

+353 18308129

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:dmcmahon@murraysurgical.ie
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 26 to 33

Smiths Medical International Ltd

1500 Eureka Park, Lower Pemberton, Ashford, Kent TN25 4BF

Ashford

TN25 4BF

Email

ukcontracts@smiths-medical.com

Telephone

+44 1233722182

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TFX GROUP LIMITED

Grosvenor House, Horseshoe Crescent, Old Town

Beaconsfield

HP9 1LJ

Email

tenders.uk@teleflex.com

mailto:ukcontracts@smiths-medical.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:tenders.uk@teleflex.com


Page 27 to 33

Telephone

+44 1494532761

Fax

+44 1494524650

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £644,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £92,000

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 28 to 33

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Lot No

5

Title

Lot 5 – Cricothyroidotomy Kits

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NORTHERN HOSPITAL SUPPLIES LTD

UNIT D4SOUTH

NEWTOWNARDS



Page 29 to 33

BT23 4YH

Email

ocarr@ihs.ie

Telephone

+44 2891820151

Fax

+44 2891820210

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MURRAY SURGICAL LIMITED

Unit 23A Moyle Road

Dublin

11

Email

dmcmahon@murraysurgical.ie

Telephone

mailto:ocarr@ihs.ie
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:dmcmahon@murraysurgical.ie


Page 30 to 33

+353 18308266

Fax

+353 18308129

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

COOK UK LTD

3rd Floor, 1 Ashley Road, Altrincham,

Cheshire

WA14 2DT

Email

uktenders@cookmedical.com

Telephone

+44 1462438915

Fax

+44 2071391739

Country

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:uktenders@cookmedical.com


Page 31 to 33

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Smiths Medical International Ltd

1500 Eureka Park, Lower Pemberton, Ashford, Kent TN25 4BF

Ashford

TN25 4BF

Email

ukcontracts@smiths-medical.com

Telephone

+44 1233722182

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:ukcontracts@smiths-medical.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 32 to 33

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TFX GROUP LIMITED

Grosvenor House, Horseshoe Crescent, Old Town

Beaconsfield

HP9 1LJ

Email

tenders.uk@teleflex.com

Telephone

+44 1494532761

Fax

+44 1494524650

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £644,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £92,000

mailto:tenders.uk@teleflex.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 33 to 33

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

E Tenders NI

BELFAST

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://eTendersNI.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://eTendersNI.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-06T20:52:19+0100
	TCPDF




